Paragraph 2 is amended to read as follows: 

County shall pay Contractor for services 
provided to County pursuant to this Agreement 
in the manner set forth in Exhibit B attached 
hereto. The total amount paid by County to 
Contractor under this agreement shall not 
exceed Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred and 
Sixteen Dollars ($18,316) 

3. Effectiveness of Agreement:  Except as set forth in this First Amendment of 
Agreement, all provisions of the Agreement dated April 4, 2023, shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR: 

InterMountain Disposal, a California

[...]

The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

a. Paragraph 2 is amended to read as follows: 

County shall pay Contractor for services provided in Exhibit B and B-1, 
attached hereto. The total amount paid by County to Contractor under 
this agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand 
Three Hundred and Ninety Dollars ($355,390). 

b. Exhibit A is amended to include task 11:  

“Organic Disposal Reduction Status Impact Report”, attached hereto.  

c. Exhibit B is amended to include task 11:  

“Organic Disposal Reduction Status Impact Report”, attached hereto.